



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-3H7304

05/24/2023

Project ID: 0318000055

SACRAMENTO COUNTY IN SACRAMENTO FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH
OF MARCONI AVENUE TO HOWE AVENUE

Contract Code: A

Location: 03-Sac-51-5.6/5.9

HMA, Class 2 AB, Rdwy Exc, RCP and concrete barrier.

Number of Items: 72

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P051(038)E

Proposals Issued: 2 **Total Number of Working Days:** 60 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$296,473.92

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** \$2,979,970.50 **% Over/Under Est:** -9.95%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$2,683,496.58 Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00 <hr/> Total: \$2,995,496.58	VC0000014550	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260 SACRAMENTO CA 95826	CSLB# 00726454 Phone (916) 381-0911 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$3,795,420.00 Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00 <hr/> Total: \$4,107,420.00	VC1500004960	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, 871 COTTING COURT STE A VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01004305 Phone (707) 449-3604 Fax (707) 449-3641 CC PREF CLAIMED

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,250.00	7,250.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	96,230.00	96,230.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	190,480.00	190,480.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	140.0	69.00	9,660.00
0007	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	2,280.0	75.00	171,000.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,300.00	9,300.00
0009	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	11,300.00	22,600.00
0010	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	30.0	498.00	14,940.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,192.00	6,192.00
0012	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,610.00	4,610.00
0013	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2.0	660.00	1,320.00
0014	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	1,500.0	1.28	1,920.00
0015	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	93.0	4.81	447.33
0016	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7.0	289.00	2,023.00
0017	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,800.0	3.25	9,100.00
0018	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	4,550.00	9,100.00
0019	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	47,000.00	47,000.00
0020	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
0021	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	4,440.0	0.70	3,108.00
0022	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	32,175.00	32,175.00
0023	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	960.0	119.00	114,240.00
0024	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	220.0	410.00	90,200.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0026	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0027	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	22,300.0	0.10	2,230.00
0028	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	700.0	244.00	170,800.00
0029	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	290.0	248.00	71,920.00
0030	390401	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	140.0	430.00	60,200.00
0031	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	66.0	80.00	5,280.00
0032	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.9	1,500.00	2,850.00
0033	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	10.0	3,777.00	37,770.00
0034	F 510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	3.7	9,160.00	33,892.00
0035	600025	REMOVE RETAINING WALL (PORTION) (LF)	LF	110.0	312.00	34,320.00
0036	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	390.0	276.00	107,640.00
0037	710124	REMOVE GUTTER DRAIN	CY	4.0	490.00	1,960.00
0038	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	2,907.00	2,907.00
0039	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1.0	6,523.00	6,523.00
0040	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	130.0	34.58	4,495.40
0041	710380	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	130.0	147.34	19,154.20
0042	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (LF)	LF	110.0	226.00	24,860.00
0043	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	66.0	29.00	1,914.00
0044	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,668.0	5.00	8,340.00
0045	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	1,140.0	31.65	36,081.00
0046	015219	12' CANTILEVER SLIDE CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	7.0	7,180.00	50,260.00
0047	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,220.0	7.35	8,967.00
0048	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	1.0	55.00	55.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	015247	MARKER (DRAINAGE INLET) BARRIER	EA	5.0	40.00	200.00
0050	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11.0	125.00	1,375.00
0051	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.0	250.00	250.00
0052	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	150.0	34.05	5,107.50
0053	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	86.0	24.35	2,094.10
0054	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	55.0	21.45	1,179.75
0055	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	30.0	27.80	834.00
0056	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	63.0	26.10	1,644.30
0057	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9.0	350.00	3,150.00
0058	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2.0	600.00	1,200.00
0059	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2.0	100.00	200.00
0060	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	150.0	50.00	7,500.00
0061	015019	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	37,600.00	37,600.00
0062	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	920.0	233.00	214,360.00
0063	839642	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MC)	LF	700.0	261.00	182,700.00
0064	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	125.0	1,037.00	129,625.00
0065	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	430.0	15.00	6,450.00
0066	839755	REMOVE CABLE RAILING	LF	30.0	50.00	1,500.00
0067	014646	AESTHETIC RAILING	LF	80.0	535.00	42,800.00
0068	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,040.0	2.80	5,712.00
0069	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	274,104.00	274,104.00
0070	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0071	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0072	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	196,347.00	196,347.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2023

Contract Number: 03-3H7304

Page 5

05/24/2023

Cost: **\$2,683,496.58**

Time: **60 Days x \$5,200.00**

Bid Amount: **\$2,995,496.58**

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	315,000.00	315,000.00
0004	10,000.00	10,000.00
0005	325,000.00	325,000.00
0006	100.00	14,000.00
0007	85.00	193,800.00
0008	25,000.00	25,000.00
0009	12,000.00	24,000.00
0010	500.00	15,000.00
0011	125,000.00	125,000.00
0012	5,000.00	5,000.00
0013	400.00	800.00
0014	2.00	3,000.00
0015	8.00	744.00
0016	500.00	3,500.00
0017	4.00	11,200.00
0018	10,000.00	20,000.00
0019	1,000.00	1,000.00
0020	1,000.00	1,000.00
0021	1.00	4,440.00
0022	125,000.00	125,000.00
0023	125.00	120,000.00
0024	455.00	100,100.00
0025	0.00	0.00
0026	5,000.00	5,000.00
0027	0.20	4,460.00
0028	125.00	87,500.00
0029	240.00	69,600.00
0030	340.00	47,600.00
0031	45.00	2,970.00
0032	5,000.00	9,500.00
0033	3,800.00	38,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	4,600.00	17,020.00
0035	325.00	35,750.00
0036	345.00	134,550.00
0037	1,200.00	4,800.00
0038	3,000.00	3,000.00
0039	7,000.00	7,000.00
0040	125.00	16,250.00
0041	385.00	50,050.00
0042	125.00	13,750.00
0043	75.00	4,950.00
0044	7.00	11,676.00
0045	75.00	85,500.00
0046	6,000.00	42,000.00
0047	45.00	54,900.00
0048	35.00	35.00
0049	65.00	325.00
0050	400.00	4,400.00
0051	600.00	600.00
0052	45.00	6,750.00
0053	45.00	3,870.00
0054	45.00	2,475.00
0055	45.00	1,350.00
0056	45.00	2,835.00
0057	500.00	4,500.00
0058	800.00	1,600.00
0059	800.00	1,600.00
0060	65.00	9,750.00
0061	56,000.00	56,000.00
0062	285.00	262,200.00
0063	325.00	227,500.00
0064	1,400.00	175,000.00
0065	35.00	15,050.00
0066	35.00	1,050.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2023

Contract Number: 03-3H7304

Page 8

05/24/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0067	650.00	52,000.00
0068	3.00	6,120.00
0069	375,000.00	375,000.00
0070	0.00	0.00
0071	15,000.00	15,000.00
0072	370,000.00	370,000.00
Cost:		\$3,795,420.00
Time:	60 Days x	\$5,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$4,107,420.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	ITEM 13-17 (100%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES SACRAMENTO CA	662718	BFM (SEED)
	SUMMIT ENVIROMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	ITEM 24 (55%)
	SUMMIT ENVIROMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF ADL SOILS
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 69 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	MAINTANING EXISITING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 41 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	CLEANING, INSPECTION, AND PREPARING CULVERT
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 68 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	6" TERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 48-60 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	MARKERS AND ROADSIDE SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 33 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 38-39 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 72 (9.2%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	REMOVE INLET AND HEADWALL
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	MISC IRON AND STEEL
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOB FOR UNDERGROUND
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 21 (95%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 61-64 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	CRASH CUSHION AND CONCRETE BARRIER
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	ITEM 46 (100%)
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	ITEM 67 (100%)
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	CHAIN LINK FENCE
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	12' CANTILEVER SLIDE CHAIN LINK GATE
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	AESTHETIC RAILING

03-3H7304
03-SAC-51-5.6/5.9
5/24/2023

PAGE S5
5/24/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (10%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 48 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 50 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	PARTIAL (TREATED WOOD WASTE SIGNS)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 51 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 52 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 53 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 54 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150004960	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 56 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 58 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 59 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 60 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 9 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 33 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MJD ENGINEERING SACRAMENTO CA	406402	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 21 (80%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 62 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 63 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	PARTIAL (TREATED WOOD WASTE-REMOVE GUARD ONLY)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 64 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 40 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150004960	3P CONSTRUCTION INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 69 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 71 (100%)